Lansing Township Board Minutes June 15, 2021 Lansing Town Hall

Members Present: Duane Mortensen, Gary Braaten, Lynn Allas, Mark Ratigan (arrived late), Steve Torgerson, Diana Witt, Kris Allas. Others Present: Bernie Boverhuis, Bill Stegemann, Bob Morgan

Chairman Mortensen called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Steve Torgerson made the motion to approve the Agenda, Gary Braaten seconded. Motion passed.

Liquor License: Meadow Greens Golf Resolution \$200.00 fee; Gary Braaten made the motion to approve the Liquor License for July 1 – June 30, 2022, Steve Torgerson seconded.

Roll Call:

Mark Ratigan – yes Gary Braaten – yes Duane Mortensen – yes Steve Torgerson – yes Lynn Allas - yes

Minutes: Lynn Allas made the motion to accept the Minutes of May 18, 2021, as written, Gary Braaten seconded.

Lynn Allas made the motion to accept and approve the Treasurer's Report, Claims and Payroll, Gary Braaten seconded. Motion passed.

Zoning Report: Austin Area Foundation/Worlein Cartway Public Hearing, June 24, 2021 at 6 pm.

Water/Sewer Report: Water: Samples were good, weekly samples were good. 651,000 gallons for May. Wastewater: pumps/controls are good, weekly samples good, primary discharge to secondary, 20,000 gallons per day.

Road Committee Report: Mark Ratigan reported that Olson Grading is backlogged with jobs. Lee Hansen has only 2 available for hauling rock. Gary Braaten spoke with Kyle Johnson Tree Service for the stump grinding. Discussion of State of Minnesota LRIP for 31st St blacktop was rejected the project – they will keep it on file if there are more funds available.

Firecalls: None to report.

Frames of pictures given from Mike Wollschlager: Diana and Kris will hang, and Clerk Allas will ask Mr Wollschlager for information for each picture, and invite him to our board meeting.

Township Picnic: discussion of using \$1,000 for the picnic, and decide on date? Tabled.

Lynn Allas made the motion to adjourn at 8:49 pm, Mark Ratigan seconded. Motion passed.

Respectfully submitted, Kristine M. Allas, Clerk